

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6523/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2006 in CR.M No.
26832/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.for
Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master